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BARBER • M24 0098087 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO 

- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 

DD FORM 
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BARBER-M240098088 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST 

UPC 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST 

UPC 
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- BARBER - M24 0098089 
M-24 

INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GuNsERIAL# GG5L r2-L ~ 

OP# OPERA TJON NAME 

420 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

480 & MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
,2.50 LBS+/- .5 LBS I 
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- - - - -------

OP# Urcl"'V-\ 1101" ~AMc -- - READINGS DATE IN'ITIAL 
I 2 LBS MIN -, 

/~ 7 IL~ 7 /h 560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX I //-;2-o') J?c 
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 
"") /)_, -; )L, i lh :B(,_ . __ ) 

_:::, _,_ .;;::> / 1- -) -I'.) 
f t/'- v 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I 1c~S- · o). '-I ;- 11-d-. -o "'; 73{-1C-~ 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK // ~~1-c-) 
0....--7 

'[_ IL..... 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 
!1<-:)..-(;5' 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
f}-;j_-o\ 73,C--REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
BG-ALIGNMENT IJ- ]-0S" 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE //-;)-0-S EC-IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

,~- ,, - -. •. 1c/J;/cs- ::t1/B 640 & FUNCTION TEST AND (/ PASS---___.) FAIL 

650 TARGET (PASS' FAIL 
.......___.-~-

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ~ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ~ A 

/ 
/i.j I) 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION / 

/ 
// 

' 
cJ51/u·~ n'v\}\l\f\ 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

670 FINAL INSPECTION "17 /,,-

A)HEADSPACE 1;-:J-0') -DC-I ,, 

+I· .5 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL 
MIN 2.50 LBS df7 J0'7 ).33 MAX4.0 LBS ;?7/ ~2s3 rr-1-os; EC-

'/ ,.--- --1/'/ 
C) FUNCTION I. -.;(-o::i j::;A_,-

690 PACK · 0o/os )}Jf 
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. BARBER · M24 .0098091 
AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 

. JNITIAL & CYCL.E TESTS _ 
i:so LBS. ·{plus or'r:ninus o·.so tBS) 
3;00 LBS. _(plus; or minus 0,75 U~S) 
4,00 LBS (plus or minus i .oo LBS) 

2.50 LBS 2.5G [,.BS AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES· 

-

PULL #1 }:<?· •)... ] 6{/· 

PULL #2 .) . ;- ;)_ ·,,z. l'~ 
PULL #3 JJ.I!'( ;;.~ Coo 

PULL#4 )_ r l 2 i2 
PULL#5 ·1;r_ '-IS. 2 (_., 3 .. 
. TOTAL r :2.? t . t J."<J 7" 

AVERAC?E J.51 :) '0, I 

3,00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20·CYCLES 

PULL#1 ~. ·s-· ... · () :-'- 3- () I 
·. 

PU~L #2 3 d~ 3-al 
PULL #3 3 (3 ; 3~ (! ~ 

PULL#4 
. ·..., 
.J {) 21 3 olo 

PULL #5 3 i o. 3- (]' s--
TOTAL js.~l{ l IS. 2< 

AVERAGE 3.o ~ 
~ 

~-C < 
4.00 LBS · 4.00 LBS AFTER 
. INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

-
PULL #1 3.·79 L/. It./ 
PULL #2 'lo 7 .L/.o .f . 
PULL #3 · i a ;)"' ~ 0;? 

PULL #4 J.9? ~-co 3 

PULL #5 L/. rJ 7 i.{' ( :J. 

TOTAL Jc-.1t.o J:o,<{d... 

AVERAGE '(. (J 3 .. Ll.o ~ I 

QERIAL N 0. ________ ._'r._'r-,-'\ _~-
. .-t· 

DATE . /()~,2C(-O·~ 

TE;STER . R r r 
:-~· 

' . 
FINAL TEST' & TO RESET" 

- .2,50 LBS COMMENTS 
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MAX SETTING GREATER RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
THAN 4LBS TARGET & ACCURACY 
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BARBER · M24 0098092 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6521215. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/31/2005 19:34 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: -0.081 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: -0.117 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 0.142 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: .0:~688 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 0.446 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0.378 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.465 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 0.466 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 0.244 
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BARBER · M24 0098093 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86521215. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/31/2005 
FILE TIME: 19:34 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.314 
-0.317 
0.446 
1.584 
1.738 
1.830 
0.177 
1.072 
0.574 

5 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.584 
2: -0.498 
3: -0.581 
4: -0.251 
5: 0.046 
6: 0.506 
7: -0.271 
8: -1.078 
9: 0. 200 

10: -0.632 

• 
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y 
-0.094 
-0.264 
-0.373 
-0.482 
-0.478 
-0.480 
-1.195 
0.436 
0.543 

-0.782 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0098094 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6521215. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/31/2005 
FILE TIME: 19:34 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.069 
-0.029 
0.075 
1.529 
1.566 
1.902 
0.336 
1.141 
0.722 

1 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.275 
2: -0.349 
3: -0.524 
4: -0.273 
5: 0.074 
6: 0.407 
7: 0.608 
8: -0.319 
9: -0.786 

10: 0. 743 
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y 
-0.294 
-0.471 
-0.639 
-0.677 
-0.664 

0.778 
0.889 
0.545 
0.175 
0.070 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0098095 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86521215. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/31/2005 
FILE TIME: 19:34 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.064 
-0.046 
0.079 
1. 690 
1.815 
1.734 
0.406 
1.009 
0.743 

1 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.091 
2: -0.178 
3: -0.258 
4: -0.617 
5: -0. 418 
6: 0.173 
7: 0. 683 
8: 1.073 
9: -0.120 

10: 0.393 
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y 
-0.421 
-0.537 
-0.709 

0 .314 
0.594 
0.570 

-0.200 
-0.074 

0.909 
-0.906 
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BARBER · M24 0098096 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86521215. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/31/2005 
FILE TIME: 19:34 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.080 
-0.069 
0.106 
1.904 
1.099 
1.904 
0.224 
1.170 
0.582 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.152 

-0.047 
-0.182 
-0.669 
-0.653 
0.590 
0.290 
1.235 

-0.292 
0.377 
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y 
0.180 
0.209 
0.084 
0.115 
0.167 
0.037 

-0.148 
0.115 

-0.563 
-0.890 
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BARBER · M24 0098097 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86521215. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/31/2005 
FILE TIME: 19:34 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.164 
-0.125 
0.206 
2.070 
1.977 
2.658 
0.444 
1. 586 
0.819 

1 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.364 

-0.071 
-0 .400 
-0.450 
-0.846 
-0.579 
0.340 
0.461 
0.804 

-1.266 
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y 

-0.230 
-0.867 
-0.568 
-0.464 

0.096 
0.322 
0.711 
0.618 
0.402 

-1.266 
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/0 e-c~ ;:!./~~/<->----· 

--- - COMPONENT USED INCLUDE IN 
ON RIFLE AND INTERCHANGEABILITY 

CLIN DESCRIPT~ON NSN MFG I PN DEPLOYMENT KIT TEST? 
.IN 0020 TRIGGER PULL ADJ. SCREW __ 1005-01-260-2657 96030 BOTH ALT TE~T PROCEDU~ FAIL I 
.IN 0001 FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 1005-01-260-2636 96007 BOTH YES FAIL 
.IN 0003 MAGAZlNEFOLLOWER 1005-01-260-2638 96104 BOTH YES FAIL 
.IN 0004 ,MAGAZINE SPRING 1005-01-260-2639 15677 BOTH YES 
.IN 0005 ISWIVEL, SLING, SMALL 1005-01-260-2640 960~ B()I_':i__. ____ -=-Y=E=-=S=------i~"="'="""-----
.IN_OOO~_~_Wl'\J'EL~CREW 1005-01-260-2641 96022 BOTH YES 

1 
.IN 0007 SCOPE, ADJ DIAL DUST COVER __:1005-01-260-2642 96042 BOTH _

1 
____ Y:...::E=-::S::___ ___ 

1 
.......... ~a;;,;~ __ __:__.:..:.:.=. 

.IN 0023 SYSTEM CASE 1005-01-260-2662 96069 RIFLE YES 

.IN 0026 Bf POD HARRIS 1005-01-260-2665 96117 RIFLE YES 
JN 0027 CASE, SCOPE 1005-01-260-2666 96081 RIFLE YES 
.IN 0030 SIGHT, FRONT -- 1005-01-262-2819 -95115----RlITT____ YES 

~lN0002 FRONT SIGHT INSERTS KIT 1005-01-260-2637 96105 DEPLOYMENT KIT YES 
JN 0016 REAR SIGHT BASE SCREW 1005-01-260-2653 96017 BOTH YES 
JN 0017 FRONT SIGHT BASE SCREW 1005-01-260-2654 96012 BOTH YES 
JN 0018 REAR GUARD SCREW 1005-01-26o.:2655 96015 BOTH YES _____ , _ __....,,,,,,_""'---_____ _ 
JN 0019 FRONT GUARD SCREW 1005-01-260-2656 96010 BOTH YES 
JN 0021 SUNSHADE 1005-01-260-2660 96049 DEP-LO-=-Y-=-M....:..E:...::N_T-,----,K---:IT-+----Y:...::E::.:S~---I--'~~~--~:.= 
JN 0008 

_IN 00>11 SCOPE, WIN DAG ~12.i~_L ___ J_Q_05-:.0~1---:-5:cc:0:-::2-:-3:-::5c::-3:::-1 r---:9::-:6:-::2-::-7:::-1 -i-----=-=__,.----i-----;:-;-;;:-----..,;.'i,; .. 
_IN 0012 SCOPE, ELEVATION DIAL 1005-01-502-3532 96270 
JN 0013 ISCOPE, RING SCREW 1005-01-260-2650 96083 
_IN 0014 SCOPE, BASE SCREW FRONT 1005-01-260-2651 96037 BOTH 

CIOCTi\iOQ1'5\_scoi:_s_9~sE sgRE_W REA13_~ __ 1 ___ ~=-=-=-=-=-=-=--·l--::,-::--::--:-:--l-===-:-::=:.--:::--:=-=-:-=:--1-------:-:-::--------;};:;:, 
g:uN 0022 CASE, LENS CLEANING 1005-01-260-2661 96041 DEPLOYMENT KIT , ... ,.,,.,.,,,.,., .. ,,.,,.,.,. 

:§:LIN 0024 TOP FOAM . 1005-01-260-2663 96078 
cUN 0025 BOTTOM FOAM 1005-01-260-2664 96079 SYSTEM CASE ONLY NO 
~IN 0028 SCOPE, FOCUS DIAL Wo5-01-262-2817 96047 BOTH NO 
~IN 0029 CASE, CARRYING, WEAPON 1005-01-262-2818 
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